

Civil M.A.No.33/2016
Ashfaque Vs. Sk. Mehmood & Ors
CNR NO.MHWS010006672016

ORDER BELOW EXH.07

Applicant has filed this application for grant stay to the order poassed in appeal No.29/2011 filed under section 70 of the Bombay Public Trusts Act, 1950 decided by the Hon'ble Joint Charity Commissioner, Amravati on 12/07/2016.

2. I have gone through the record then it is found that this application is filed on 25th July, 2016. Since then the application is pending for stay on record. On several dates applicant remained absent. Today matter is posted for hearing of this application, today also the applicant and his advocate remained absent. Therefore, I come to the conclusion that applicant is not interested to proceed with the application Exh.7. Therefore, the application Exh.7 is filed. The matter be kept for final hearing.

Washim
Date : 17/08/2024

(S.S.Ghorpade)
Ad-hoc District Judge 2, Washim.

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>	
I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order	
Name of the Stenographer	S. V. Dere, Stenographer (Gr.III)
Name of the Court	Shri. S S.Ghorpade Ad-hoc District Judge-2, Washim.
Date	17/08/2024
Order signed by the presiding officer on	17/08/2024
Order uploaded on	17/08/2024