

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, WASHIM.

Order Below Exh. 01

(Dated 20/06/2026)

1. Parties to advance argument of the further pendency of this application in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court and subsequent elections.

Place : Washim.
Date: 20/06/2026.

(Anil Subramaniam)
Principal District Judge,
Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/ Order are same word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- A. W. Ajmire, Stenographer (Grade-II)

Name of Court :- Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Washim, Tq. Dist. Washim.

Date of Judgment/ Order :- 20/06/2026

Judgment/Order signed by :- 20/06/2026
the Presiding Officer on

Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 20/06/2026